## SCR 208 STAFF MEASURE SUMMARY

Carrier: Sen. Hansell

# Senate Committee On Rules

Action Date:	02/10/20
Action:	Do adopt.
Vote:	4-0-1-0
Yeas:	4 - Boquist, Burdick, Dembrow, Roblan
Exc:	1 - Baertschiger Jr
Fiscal:	No fiscal impact
Revenue:	No revenue impact
Prepared By:	Tyler Larson, LPRO Analyst
Meeting Dates:	2/10

### WHAT THE MEASURE DOES:

Recognizes and congratulates University of Oregon quarterback Justin Herbert for an outstanding 2019 football season and remarkable and historic career as a student athlete.

#### **ISSUES DISCUSSED:**

• Provisions of the measure

#### **EFFECT OF AMENDMENT:**

No amendment.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

Justin Herbert is a native Oregonian from Eugene and was a star athlete at Sheldon High School before attending the University of Oregon. Herbert leaves the University of Oregon as a graduate with a degree in General Science with an emphasis in Biology and a 4.01 grade point average, two-time Academic All-American first team honoree, William V. Campbell Trophy winner, Pac-12 Football Scholar-Athlete of the Year winner, and 2020 Rose Bowl Most Valuable Player. Herbert is now a popular 2020 NFL draft prospect.

Senate Concurrent Resolution 208 recognizes and congratulates University of Oregon quarterback Justin Herbert for an outstanding 2019 football season and remarkable and historic career as a student athlete.